A |n8t|tute Of Tender # IT/05/22-23

Business Administration
Karachi |
Leadership and Ideas for Tomorrow TE’f?d(E-’IG ;’fj?-ef;i-nii%?g

TENDER FORM

Tender #1T/05/22-23
Provide and Supply Network Switches on
C&F Basis

-~
Date of Issue : September 20, 2022
Last Date of Submission : October 7, 2022 (3:00 PM)
Date of Opening of Tender E October 7, 2022 (3:30 PM)
Company Name: __[BL  Uni<ys (pv7) LiMiTED
NTN: 0412523 -5 ,SRB Registration Number: ( Bl 9C0 3 =€
o GST Registration Number: __ |7 -60—- 85480 ~21< - 87

Pay Order / Demand Draft # | |4|n&2 843 ,Dated: 1" 0(Tsden 20172

Amount of Rs. 2i(, 79| , Drawnon Bank: A 2AgaicA  BAnK.
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Main Campus: University Road, Karachi - 75270 Pakistan. Phone : +92-(213) 810-4700 Fax : +92-(21) 9926-1508

City Campus: Plot # 68 & 88 Garden / Kayani Shaheed Road, Karachi - 74400 Pakistan. Phone : +92-(213) 810-4701 Fax : +92-(213) 810-3008

Website: www.iba.edu.pk Email: info@iba.edu.pk




H (C&F Foreign Currency)

Tender # 11/05/22-2

" 9.-Bill of Cuantity S

Provide and Supply Network Switches /,l

! Sr f lterm Description Qty [ Unit Price Total Amount
' | Mainframe: 55731 H Series

Part No. 02352SVD-001; Brand: S5700 Series
! Ethernet Switches (Huawei or Compatible
1 | Equivalent); 10
§5731-H48P4XC (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports,
4%¥10GE SFP+ ports, 1*expansion slot, PoE+,

i without power module)

| Optical Transceiver: 10G-SFP+

Part No. 2318169; Brand: S5700 Series Etherne7

3,049.4 | #3444

& 1 £220.8 | AI,746

l Switches (Huawei or Compatible Equivalent);
| Multi-mode Module (850nm, 0.3km, LC)
Optical Transceiver: 10G-SFP+
| Part No. 2318170; Brand: S5700 Series Etherne
Switches (Huawei or Compatible Equivalent); 3‘ 5$94.8 f?.,q 12
Single-mode Module (1310nm, 10km, LC)
h Power, 1000W AC Power Module
4 | Part No. 2131727 10 | #390.2 | £3,902
' Brand: Huawei or equivalent power module
Software
Part No. 88037BNJ; Brand: S5700 Series Etherne )
= Switches (Huawei or Compatible Equivalent); 10 ! ,f L“3 . 5{"{,{3 7
S57XX-H Series Basic SW, Per Device =
Warrarty
CloudEngine $5731-H48P4{C(C13_Britain)_Sitel;
Part No. 88134UJL-3YR;
Brand: S5700 Series Ethernet Switches (Huawei or 3 years onsite comprehensive
Compatible Equivalent); warranty
$5731-H48P4XC (48%10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10G
SFP+ ports, 1*expansion slot, PoE+, without power
module), Hi-Care Standard-55731-H48P4XC, 36 MontHs
Total Amount
(please refer to “Instruction” clause “i”) | Currency:_(1SD FHH. 229

/(TQJ// Stamp'%gﬁature

SHAH ABWW

Member PC-B ;
Manager Aduqin, IBA Karachi

Chlel Accounts Officer,
KIBGE, University Of Karachi

'@"// Ok

A ooOM i
OSAMA A QAYOOM  MUHAMMAD HANIF Al MUHAMMAD ANWAR :

Head of Biomedical Engineering Member PC-B Chairperson PC-B '
Department, Dow Universitygy gyec purchase, IBA Karathi sy ExecFmance IBA Karachl Chief Librarian, Karachi

ool |
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Tender # IT/05/22-23

Total Amount C&F Foreign Currency (in words) For7Y Four TmeuCamD

Toe Hum)rem Tt 7Y Trun dMLY//-

To be filled by IBA, Karachi (as per clause 4(d))

Total Amount PKR (in words)

{ (B
/Z%//ﬁ 9, Stamk)‘é_g_ignature

M G NAVEED AKHTAR
Membér PC:B M xternal Member PC-B SHAHAB UDDIN KHAN

| i P 'B
hi / Chief Accounts Officer, Member PC :
Sr Exec Finance, IBA Karac (g e of Konach st s

O A

OSAMA A. QAYOOM MUHAMMAD HANIF
’ External Member PC-B Member PC-B

e : Chairperson PC-B
Deportmant. bow Urvercy® St Exec Purchase, 1BA Karach, Manager IT, IBA Karachi Chief Librarian, Karachi
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